5			
_			

Form	PTO-1595	(Modified)
/Da /	6 031	

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

4235.418

Docket No.:

01-25-2005



	10	The Honorable Commissioner for Fateria. Trease to	,001	<i>x</i> (110	attachted original decaments or copy mercent
1.	A.	Name of conveying party(ies): Andrea COBIANCHI Fabio CERNOIA	2.	A.	Name and address of receiving party(ies): MAGNETI MARELLI POWERTRAIN S.p.A. 61/63 Viale Aldo Borletti Corbetta, Italy 20011
	B.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?			
3.	Α.	Nature of conveyance:		B.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☐ No
	\boxtimes	Assignment			
		Security Agreement			
		Other			
	B.	Execution Date: December 17, 2004			
4.	A. 	If this document is being filed together with a new a	appli	catio	n, the execution date of the application is:
	В.	Patent Application No.(s) 10/983,905		C.	Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No					
5.		me and address of party to whom correspondence accerning document should be mailed:	6.	Tot	al number of applications and patents involved: 1
	Na	ame: Matthew Stavish	7.	Α.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
				B.	Check Enclosed
Ad	dress	E: LINIAK, BERENATO & WHITE 6550 ROCK SPRING DRIVE SUITE 240 Bethesda, Maryland 20817 Telephone: (301) 896-0600 Facsimile: (301) 896-0607	8.		edit any overpayment or charge any underpayment deposit account number 50-0548.
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the griginal document. 10.0005					
	Ma	tthew Stavish, Registration No. 36,286			Date: <u>January 18, 2005</u>
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2					

01/21/2005 EHAILE1 00000032 10983905

04 FC:8021

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 016159 FRAME: 0689

ASSIGNMENT

Serial No.	10/983,905	
Filed	November 9, 2004	
Title	"FUEL INJECTOR WITH HYDRAULIC PIN ACTUATION"	

In exchange for good and valuable consideration Messrs Andrea COBIANCHI and Fabio CERNOIA, two Italian subjects

the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assign(s) to:

MAGNETI MARELLI POWERTRAIN S.p.A. 20011 CORBETTA (Italy) Viale Aldo Borletti, 61/63

its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by the undersigned on December 17, 2004 , and in said application and any and all other applications in the United States, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension thereof.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee:

MAGNETI MARELLI POWERTRAIN S.p.A.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the date and serial number of said application when officially known.

The undersigned warrant(s) themselves (himself) to be the owners (owner) of the interest herein assigned and to have the right to make this assignment; and further warrant(s) that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other rights in the interest herein assigned.

For said considerations the undersigned hereby agree(s) upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns to execute any and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, and any and all applications and other documents for Letters Patent on said invention or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns, may deem necessary or expedient, and for the afore-said consideration the undersigned further agrees upon the request of said assignee, its successors or assigns, in the event of any application or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involved in Interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors or assigns, in the matter of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, the undersigned hereby agreeing to perform, upon request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent in the United States and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the said assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

Witness our (my) hand(s) and seal(s) this $17^{\mbox{th}}$ day of December 2004

Andrea COBIANCHI	(Seal)	
Fabio CERNOIA	(Seal)	

PATENT REEL: 016159 FRAME: 0690

RECORDED: 01/18/2005